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SENTORS

 JAMIE BRACK

ALLEN MANNING
STACY SAVAGE
MICHAEL SLAUCHTER

JUNIOR

KRIS RICKERSON

SOPHOMORES

BALLOU BARRETT
JAY JOHNSON
CHUCK WARREN

FRESHMAN

THOMAS LUCAS

SUB~TFRESHMEN

DAVID GARRETT
JAY HOLLIDAY
STACY NOBLES
JAMES PETTIS
DON WAGES
DAMON WOODY

COACH:
ASSISTANT:
MANAGER:
STATISTICIANS:

RONALD M.
GLENN JACKSON
KENNY SCAGGS
SANDRA MANNING, NANCY RICKERSON
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1991-1992
FINAL RESULTS

OPPONENT SITE SCORES HICH SCORERS HIGH REBOUNDERS
TCS PP
Piedmont H 59 69 Manning 18 Manning 15
John Hancock . H ) 75 21 Manning 25 Manning 15
Ocmulgee H 66 39 Manning 19 Manning 16
Bulloch A 45 65 Manning 22 Manning 10
Nathanael Greene H -6l 43 Manning. 21 Manning 16
John Hancock A , 58 32 Belote 16 Manning 9
Nathanael Creene A 61 35 2?23;E§er'}2 Manning 13
Citizens Christian H 63 69 Slaughter 16 Manning 13
Frederica H 37 51 Manning 18 Manning 13
David Emanuel A 49 59 Manning 19 ‘ Slaughter 10
Piedmont : A 73 82 Belote 28 Slaughter 17
.8t. Andrews H 57 75 © Manning 25 Belote 9
Ocmulgee A 67 56 Nobles 26 Slaughter 11
Citizens Christian A 54 83 | Manning 15 Manning | 15
Robert Toombs H 57 45 Manning 25 Manning 15
Frederica A 47 69 Slaughter 14 Slaughter 12
St. Andrews A 47 69 Manning 17 Manning 10
David Emanuel q 52 38 Manning 16 - Slaughter 12
Bulloch ' H 73 97 Slaughter 21 ~ Manning 12
Robert Toombs A 56 33 Manning 14 Manning 11
David Emanuel N 35 59 Manning 12 Slaughter 8
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FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

FREE THROWS MADE

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

TOTAL POINTS SCORED

AVERAGE POINTS PER GAME

TOTAL FOULS MADE

AVERAGE FOULS PER GAME

TOTAL NUMBER OF LOST POSSESSIONS
AVERAGE LOST POSSESSIONS PER GAME
TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
AVERAGE OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS PER GAME
TOTAL NUMBER OF DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
AVERAGE DEFFENSIVE REBOUNDS PER GAME
TOTAL NUMBER OF REBOUNDS

AVERAGE REBOUNDS PER GAME

FINAL RECORD | WON

1

1

,137
429
45
42%
375
196
52%
,189
56.6
387

18.4

9

179
8.5
299
14
497
23.7
796
37.7

2 pt
3 pt

LOST

12



OPPONENT’S FINAL STATISTICS

‘DPPONENT’S FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 1,117
OPPONENT’S FIELD GOALS MADE ' 359 (2 pt)
82 (3 pt)
OPPONENT’S FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 39%
OPPONENT'’S FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 406
OPPONENT’S FREE THROWS MADE 226
OPPONENT'’S FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 56%
OPPONENT’S TOTAL POINTS 1,190
CPPONENT’S AVERAGE POINTS PER GAME ‘ 56.6
OPPONENT'’S TOTAL FOULS 320
OPPONENT ‘S AVERAGE FOULS PER GAME 15.2
OPPONENT’S OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS 204

OPPONENT 'S AVERAGE OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS/GAME 9.7
OPPONENT’S DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS 347
OPPONENT'’S AVERAGE DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS/GAME 16.5
OPPONENT’S TOTAL REBOUNDS 551
OPPONENT’S AVERAGE REBOUNDS PER GAME 26.2



5

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

MOST FIELD GOALS Total
3 pt

MOST FREE THROWS

MOST OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

MOST DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
MOST REBOUNDS

ﬁOST
MOST POINTS IN ONE QUARTER
MOST POINTS IN ONE HALF

MOST POINTS SCORED

BELOTE;

HOLLIDAY; 5 vs

MANNING;

MANNING;

SLAUGHTER; 14 vs

SLAUGHTER;

MANNING;
BELOTE
BELOTE;

BELOTE;

INDIVIDUAL HIGHS

MOST FIELD GOALS

BEST FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE %
MOST FREE THROWS

BEST FREE THROW PERCENTAGE *x*
LEADING SCORER

LEADING OFFENSIVE REBOUNDER
LEADING DEFENSIVE REBOUNDER
LEADING REBOUNDER

MOST CONSECUTIVE FREE THROWS

* New School Record
** 50 or more attempts

MANNING;
MANNING;
MANNING;
MANNING;
MANNING;
MANNING;
MANNING;

MANNING;

13 vs Piedmont

Bulloch

John Hancock

vs citizens‘christian
Piedmont

vs John Hancock
Piedmont

Piedmont

17 vs

6 vs Citizens Christian

16 vs Piedmont
22 vs Piedmont

28 vs Piedmont

FOR SEASON

145

56% (147 of 243 attempts)
80

57% (80 of 141 attempts)
{(17.9 per game)

108

134

242 (11.5 per game)

HOLLIDAY; 15

1/17/92
2/14/92
12/7/91

1/7/92
12/6/91
12/7/91
1/17/92
1/17/92
1/25/92
1/17/92
1/17/92

1/17/92



MGST
MOST
BEST
MOsT
MOST
BEST
MOST
MOST
MOST
MOST
MOST
MOST

MOST

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

FREE THROWS MADE

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

DEFENSIVE

REBOUNDS

STEALS

POINTS

POINTS

IN

IN

IN

REBOUNDS

ONE QUARTER
ONE HALF

GAME

GAME HIGHS FOR TEAM

75

32

56%

40

24

81l%

33

35

59

20

23

44

75

vs

vs

vs

va

vsa

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

va

ocmulgee
Piedmont
CCA

CCa

CCa
RTCA
John Hancock
Ocmulgee
Ocﬁulgee
John Hancock
Bulloch
Bulloch

John Hancock

(20 of 36)

(13 of 16)

12/10/91
1/17/92
1/ 7/%2
1/25/92
1/25/92
1/31/92

12/ 7/91

12/10/91

12/10/91

12/ 7/91
2/14/92
2/14/92

12/ 7 31



PLAYER

Charles Coleman
Chad Payne

Chad Payne
Chad Payne

Chad Payne

Chad Payne

Greg Rogers
Chad Payne

Chad Payne

Greg Rogers

PLAYER

Steve Pope
Chad Lewis
Brian Smich
Brian Swmith

r

Anthony Thomlinson
Brian Smith
Steve Pope
Chad Payne
Chad Payne

Chad Payne

PLAYER

Chad Payne

Charles Coleman
Creg Rogers

Chad Lewis

“We are attempting to complete our school
availuble to us currently only go buck ro 1985,
tion (newspaper articles, scorebooks, crc.) on other stats, we will be slad to

include them.

TOP TEN SCORERS*

Single Came

© TOTAL
POINTS OPPONENT
50 St. Andrews
40 David Emunuel
44 Pathway
44 Pathway
42 . Ceorge Walton
42 Robert Toombs
41 Fullington
41 David FEmanuel
40 ‘ Fullington
40 » Thomas Jefferson

TOP TEN REBOUNDERS*

TOTAL

REBOUNDS OPPONENT
26 St. Andrews
20 St. Andrews
23 Robert Toombs
21 Robert Toombs
21 ‘ David Emanuel
20 St. Andrews
20 Frederica
20 Robert Toombs
20 Memorial Day
20 Fullington

CAREER POINTS

2,379

1,000 POINT CLUB#
1,735
1,182
1,015

ords,

DATE

3-1-91
2-6-59
12-1-88
2-24-89
2-25-88
12-9-88
2-4-86
1-3-89
12-6-88
2-11-86

DATE
1-6-90
1-27-89
2-22-91
2-1-91
1-29-85
2-9-91
1-11-91
2-18-88
1-20-89
1-31-89

YEAR GRADUATED

1989

1991
1987
1960

Most statistics which are
If you have documented inforng



Chad Payne
Larry Mullis
Chad Payne
Brian Smitch
Todd Yartes
Larry Mdllis
Chad Puyne
Larry Mullis
Chad Payne
Lee McLemore
Chad Payne
Creg Rogers

Chad Payne

* See previous

note

TOP 'TEN IN STEALS:

" SINCLE GAME

STEALS

9

oo

I N e N N L T

~N ~

OPPONENT
Fullington
Twiggs
David Fmanuel

Cross Keys

Nathanael Greene

Robert Toombs

- Pathway

Pathway
Fullingron
Chie
Ocmulgee
Cross Keys

Twiggs

DA'TE

12-17-87
1-14-89
2-12-88
2-19-91
1-5-91
1-19-88



ALL STARS

ALL ALL AA NORTH-SOUTH
REGION STATE All TOURN. ALL STAR
1992 1991 1991 1991

Allen Manning

1991

Charles Coleman
Steve Pope

1990

' Charles Coleman
Chad Lewis
Larry Mullis

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER
BEST EFFORT AWARD
MOST IMPROVED AWARD
BEST DEFENSIVE AWARD
SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

MOST VALUABLE SUBSTITUTE
AWARD

Charles Coleman

AA-AAA
- ALL STAR

1991

Charles Coleman

ANNUAL AWARD WINNERS

1992
ALLEN MANNING
STACY NOBLES
JAY HOLLIDAY
MICHAEL SLAUGHTER
BALLOU BARRETT

CHUCK WARREN

Charles Coleman

Charles Coleman

LATLANTA TIPGFF CLUR
TEAM OF THE YEAR

1991

Charles Coleman

1991
Charles Coleman
Allen Manning
Todd Yates
Brian Smith

Steve Pope

1990
Chad Lewis
Larry Mullis
Steve Pope
Allen Manning

Charles Coleman

Michael Slaughter Erwin Orr



